REGO
Featured Cryogenic Product Information
Stainless Steel Globe Valves for Cryogenic Service
Stainless Steel Relief Device Diverter
Cryogenic Regulators
Hydrogen Products
10
REGO

CLEANED FOR
OXYGEN SERVICE
Ordering example:  DV4112SM12S12BJ
Outlet Port
Configuration
Style
Outlet
Port Size
Inlet
Connection
Inlet Pipe Size* Inlet Pipe
Schedule
Inlet
Pipe
Length
M = 1 outlet up,
one down each
side
08 = 1”
12 = 1 1/2”
Blank = NPT
S = Socket weld
B = Butt Weld
Blank = No pipe
4 = 1/2”
6 = 3/4”
8 = 1”
12 = 1 1/2”
Blank = No pipe
A = SCH 10
B = SCH 40
C = SCH 80
A = 3”
B = 4”
C = 5”
D = 6”
E = 7”
F = 8”
H = 10”
J = 12”
 * Additional options available upon request
RegO® Stainless Steel Diverter (3-way) Valve
DV4112 Series
Application
CBE series regulators maintain the pressure of the cryogenic vessels
(Bulk Tanks or Micro bulks) during the operation or usage. The
pressure building and economizer function are both combined in one
unit, saving space and weight on the tank, simplifying the tank plumbing
and reducing the leakage points.
Features
•	 Compact design fits well in tight plumbing geometries
•	 Built-in economizer check included on all models to prevent reverse
	 flow during filling and operational upset conditions
•	 Economizer seal ring between PB (pressure build) OUT and EC
	 (economizer) OUT (as compared to PB IN and EC OUT) prevents
	 pressure runaways
•	 Diaphragm senses EC OUT pressure (as compared to PB OUT),
	 accelerating pressure building function during gas use
•	 Improved calibrated pressure adjustment feature on bonnet cap aids
	 in easier, more accurate pressure adjustment
•	 All parts are copper alloy (brass), PTFE, and stainless steel
	 materials selected specifically for compatibility with cryogenic
	 temperatures down to -320°F (-196°F)
•	 PTFE seat provides positive shut off at cryogenic temperatures
•	 Maximum inlet pressure of 600 PSIG (41.4 barg)
•	 Pressure range setting 25 psig to 550 psig (1.7 barg to 37.9 barg)

Backcap Gasket: Copper (UNS C11000) per ASTM B152
CBE Series
Ordering Information
Part Number Inlet/Outlet Connections in. (DN) Operating Range psig (barg) Weight lb (kg)
CBE504-025 to 075
     Pressure Build Inlet/Outlet: 1/2” (15)
     Economizer Outlet: 1/4” (8)
25 - 85 (1.7 – 5.9)
4.4 (2.0)
CBE504-076 to 155 50 - 170 (3.4 – 11.7)
CBE504-156 to 260 100 - 280 (6.9 - 19.3)
CBE504-261 to 450 200 - 460 (13.8 - 31.7)
CBE504-451 to 550 400 - 550 (27.6 - 37.9)
A
A
www.regoproducts.com | Elon, NC 27244 U.S.A. | Phone (336) 449-7707 | Fax (336) 449-6594
DRAWING NUMBER